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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

MORROW COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)
OF GEORGE ANO JERRY BULOW FOR )
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF)
USE ANO POINT OF APPROPRIATION )
OF WATER )
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4119

On January 8, 1980, an application was filed in the office of the Water
Resources Director by George and Jerry Bulow for approval of a change in place of use
and point of appropriation from a well, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 537.705.

The affected water right is a portion of the right described by the certifi­
cate recorded at page 41878, Volume 33, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in
the name of George S. Bulow, and is for the use of not to exceed 0.35 cubic foot per
second from a well, under a priority date of March 6, 1959, for irrigation of acer­
tain 9.7 acres in SW 1/4 NE 1/4, 4. 2 acres in· SE 1/4 NE l/4, 2. 4 acres in SE l/4
N 1/4, 2.7 acres in NE l/4 SW 1/4, 28.9 acres in NE 1/4 SE 1/4, 35.5 acre in NW 1/4
SE 1/4, 1.6 acres in SW 1/4 SE 1/4 and 0.2 acres in SE 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 4, Town­
ship 3, North, Range 26 East, W.M.

The authorized point of diversion is located 840 feet South and 430 feet West
from the Northeast Corner of Section 4, being within the NE 1/4 NE 1/4 of Section 4,
Township 3 North, Range 26 East, .M.

The applicants propose to sever the right therefrom and to irrigate in lieu
thereof a certain I8Jgcres in NE 1/4 NE 1/4,j2.acres in NW L/4 NE /4 and 7.9ac­
res in SE 1/4 NE l/4, Section from the aforesaid authorized point of appropriation,
together with23.0acres in NE 1/4 SE l/4 and 23.l/acres in N l/4 SE l/4, Section 4,
from a well located 1390 feet North and 2390 feet West from the Southeast Corner of
Section 4, being within the NW 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 4, Township 3 North, Range 26 East,
W.M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to 0RS 540.520(2), was published in the
Gazette-Times, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Morrow County,
Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of May l, 8 and 15, 1980.

Mr. Steven P. Applegate, atermaster, has filed a statement to the effect
that the proposed changes in place of use and point of appropriation may be made with­
out injury to existing rights.

Volume 33, page 444
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No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed changes in
place of use and point of appropriation may be made without injury to existing rights,
the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested changes in place of
use and point of appropriation, as described herein, without loss of priority, are
approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water appropriated at the new
point of appropriation, together with that diverted at the old point of diversion,
shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of diversion under
the subject right, and shall not exceed 0.35 cubic foot per second.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be carried out pri­
or to the appropriating of water at the new point of appropriation as herein confirmed:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a weir,
or other suitable device for measuring the water to which the appli­
cant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by the
watermaster before the beginning of construction work and that the
weir or measuring device be installed under the general supervision
of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the
change in point of appropriation of water made on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to ben­
eficial use on or before October l, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 41878, Volume 33,
State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a new Cer­
tificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in this proceeding,
And upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and
beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order, a
confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicants herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 21st day of July, 1980.

Director

Volume 33, page 44S
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REPORT ON LNSPECTlON UNDER '['HANS~·E
OF WATER R [Giff FOR CHANGE IN: 0
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Add'l POD

Old Certificate No. -~--'--'---'/g_,_._7......,g~i...___ _

-hp%kn­
war.» R by 3i,3.,o qzg

5.

2. Source of Supply ~ f z_ , Trib of ~ 1:L... e,.,,.;_.
3. Use (AAJ.. • 8-5::Z: ~~S-

4. Amount of Water_-.....- ~ ~-l?e/i~ ./i ~~ JJ.J/)_2-,-

Priority Date CJ..A.:.r-/4.., 1 tqs.C[

Ero osed Point of Diversion l3Cjt)1J-+- ;;13qo1111=f=::, SG~< ~c.,,,<-f
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7. Completion Date l tJ - (- '61---~-.....:..._--=-------------------
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----··.--~---

_.I
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Tr ade
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Forty Acre TractRange SectionTownship
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COliXTY OF MORROW

ZC//£0
JULI G 1986

!ATER RESOURCES DEPT

STATE OF OREGON

Proof of Appropriation of Water

vame: GEORGE AND JERRY BULOW---
\diress PO Box 320, Irrigon, Oregon 97844-----__;~-----=--:...___.:::_ _
Source of Supply: wells #l & #2------------------------
Permit: --------- Transfer: 4119-------------- ----------------
Tributary of: Colurrbia River--=:::::..::....;,.;,.;;;.;.:,__=.;..::.:=------------------------
Arnount of Water: 0.35 cubic foot per second; being 0.19 cfs form well #l and

0.16 cfs from well #2
Priority Date: March 6 1959

Use: irrigationofd.acre
Location and Point of Diversion: well #l- NW 1/4 SE l/4; well #2 - NE l,{4 NE 1/4,

both in Section 4, Tc::rwnship 3 North, Range 26 East, WM

The description of land given below and as shown on the attached map corresponds to that
found to be irrigated: . . ..

Well #l
23. 0 acres NE 1/4 SE 1/4
23.l acres NW 1/4 SE 1/4

Well #2
18.4 acres NE 1/4 NE 1/4
13.4 ac:r:es m~ 1/4 NE 1/4
7.9 acres SE 1/4 NE 1/4

Section 4
Township 3 North, Range 26 East, WM

l have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water definir.g the extent of
use of water under the .change of place of use and * approved by the order of
the ater Resources Director entered 7-21-80 ; I know the contents thereof,
and that the facts therein stated are true, . .

. ':.. point of appropriation
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, l have hereunto set my hand this / 'L day2.,
]9S,, rt-



El­
l!i< T-0982-:l *** 0 REGO H WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT***

***WATER RIGHTS DIVIS IO H ***
*** WATER RI G HT DAT A I NP UT FORM ***

PAGE l
RUH OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:01:

ATE? RIGHT 0.f09274))ql r::II N0.0C/9TcETIF. YO.

ORIG. NO.t)tJt:J~~/~111 PREV. H0{;tJO()O/f'/11 SUPER. t:O.

STREAM-ID RIV.MI.

APE:GEoeG Ji(y now
ADDRESS: ~CJ 8t7',( l::i...&i
CITY/STATEIZIPICOUHTY; /J?(l/ Gtl/J 1(7/l, q-7ft'f'9-

WM.DIST.t75" W.R.TYPEb/t STATUSV

COHSTR. COMPLT-->o llJ ,;.1' 1flJ r1 YR. LAST USED----->

PUT TO USE----->c:,q ?--vf l1<i/l LAST TRANS.DATE-->
CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------>!,?~ ..LJb ;q >q
APPLICATION--->&/ ,of l11'J
PERM! T ISSUE-->,o7 7- / / "l icJ
COHSTR. STRT. -->&, ?- / I 11fR

SURVEYED------->

CONCUF:REHCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

EXM1. FEE---------> ?- 0, a?

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.INIT.----->

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE----> ~ 7, ?-5
REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

r*--------------------------------------------
**-----------------------------------------------
**--------------------------------------------

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
!Oi DATEO·:-••/
.PAA).£eze'<f2a'r2_a€•
61;12)227a'u£232'. IE
ce<Sf.o.As_9.Rte.-­
at&r..el.-1.£7& -1772.7

2:;'y 7-/)-£ ",5
a y
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PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
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POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID
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RCE..D
El 291980

WATER Rl::.SOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

place of use & point of appropriation from ground water

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4119

, hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by 4
7 --

- Sign

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



z,. RELIC? RECEIVE
? ·is:o JUN1 8 1979
·- I. & · · APR 1 8 9, ~. ,.,- ., WATER R,ESOURCES DEPT. · 1179 WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
bi l1. SALEM, OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPT., SALEM, OREGON

R EE. A l Re 'T, 8EM._Q.,9}J, RY+At T u1[q
SALEM. OF. pp ication or rans er ot Water 1g , t 1 [

CW3 RECEIVED
To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:APR 81980 FEB 81979

WATER RESOURCES DEWATER RESOURCES DEPT.
Ge0r e and Jerr Bu low . SALEM. OREGON SALEM, OREGONI, g· Y .

(Name of applicant)

of .. P,O..Box ..320 - - , 1.rr i 9.on_ ,
lMnll lnc nddress) 48 j -6492 (City.)

State of ...Oregon..............., .97844....., A48!491........., do hereby make application for change
(Zlp eodcl CPhone number).

...... ..i .n p~ .iyt . <;>f D i_vers i.on_. a nd P I ace.. of use •..........········ _. _ _ .
In point of diversion ; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your n~e? Y.~_?·········-········--······-···-····························································
CU nol, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of C,0~t? .t'!9 If so, give title of proceedings
(Y es or No)

................................................·..· number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? Y~~ ·-·········· • If so, give number
(Yes or Nol

of permit .G-1284................. Number of certificate .41878............

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly inv:olved in the requested change, only that part
of the right' that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions OB this form.

JAN 2 1979
RECEIVED

4. The source of water is

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? t".1.i?:f.~h 9.l....1..9.?..~ ..

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ..§.4-Q ft $ and '.f~Q ft W from the NE.....
(N . or S.) (E. or W.J

corner of...A being within the.}!!; ¼ ..Nf ¼ of Section. .4 Tp..3N........ R. 2.6E w. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. 'or W.)

in the county of M9.[f9.W The name of the ditch used is

NOTE: Answer question If the application is for change In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located . .l.3.9.0 ft.. ...N. .... and .23.9.0 ft W from the SE.......
(N. or S.J CE. or W.)

corner of .§.~~.f.!9.!L.1 being within the .N.4 .SE.. of Section A. Tp. 3.N R. .26£ W. M.,
(No. N . or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of t:19.f:f..<?.~........................ The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP 33064- 690



8. The use to which the water is applied is .!.r:r.i.g.at.i.o.D : ~ : .
· , . ' (Irrlgnt.lon. Minim: . Power, Mnnu!noturing. etc.)
,-.-•

'1. (i Loc~tion of arga irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Town.ship ·· E ..or W. of

Number Acres To Be Irri.J:ntedNorth or South Wlllrun etlc Meridian Section Llst ~~-~~ of Section

' roA POU
3N

.
76F 4 Ny , -)y

Jj/(3 SW¼ NE o··,.... -­SE% NE 4.37
' SE¼ NW 2.4

i NE SW, 2.7·2

NE SE¼ o.U 5.9
MW; SE 23.1 7 ~- 4.
Swk SE! I • 6
SE¾ SE¼ 0.2

(If more space re-quired, attnch separate shnct)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ._.. Yes .
ru not owner, cxploin your tntcrc.st)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

t. f ? Noor more consecu 1ve years o nonuse. . .
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answc.r questions 11, 12 and 1.3 if application is for change in use or pince ol use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? )/.0. .
(Answer Yes or Nol

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .!.r:rJ.g~.t:!.9.D .
(lrrlgatlon. power, mining. manufacturing. domestic supplies. etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

(lI more space required, ntt.6 .,.. •• 1 ileet)

Rnnge
Township E. or W. of

North or South \Yillnmette Me.ridian Section List !4-! of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated

3N 26E 4 ,,,.!/113 NE.\- NH J,8.4

Nk NE! 12.8-
SE¾ NE¼ 7.€

.
a C. .,.

I '}- . • ,- - # --

I
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.... • ,.,.. • • • >

14. Reasons for the proposed changes are .....Io..cut..down.on..labor. ..cost..and..more..et.fecient....
use of water. ·..................~---···••. - _ ~ ~-----·····~-

15. Construction work will be completed on or before St.ar..te.d _ .

16. The water will he completely applied to the proposed use on or before ..J:une 1.., 197.9 0..

Remarks ···-..····--·-·····-······ _ .

····••-•···· - ·------- _, -.. ---- ~ ,_ _ .

........................ · .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, G.E;l.Qf..Qe ?!.110. J.e.r.:ry Bu.lQW , the applicant herein, being
first dulysworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ..J..?..... day of ....D~~b..e..r.. .... , 1~..op8<o

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ?.-.7........ day of ~ , 1Q.8.
[Notarial Seal] 2.u,~ tb.t ~./.~ ..

6ifJis#yesRs
My commission expires '1J.AM.......'?.../f!!8...0........



TO:

STATE OF OREGON

TRANSFERS, ATER RIGHTS DIVISION

INTEROFFICE MEMO

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION No. ///9
nv ms Ns o?as seea

In my opinion the proposed change

~be made wi~hout i~ would result in injury to existing water rights.

Headgate notices~have not

which serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

been issued for diversions from the source

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?
(yes or no)

In my opinion the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

~ PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion •.•

(2) When in the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary •••

The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other
water rights because _

**

I



NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT'
TRANSFER APPLICATION NO,4119
The Waler Resources Director or'

Oregon has received and moo an
application by George & Jerry, Bulow for
approval, wlrhaul loss of prlorlry; of
changes in place of use and point or
appropriation of water under a certain
water right.

The affectedwater right is a portion of
r thcrlqht da:scribed bv u,e ccrlifica1e •
recorded al page 41878, Volume 33, Stale
Record ot Waler Right Cerllffcnl<>s, In
lhc na,r.e of Gecrge S. Bulow. and Is for
the use of nol 10 e><c<>Cd 0,35 cubic root
pors econd frorn a welt, undera priority
date or March 6, 1959. ror 1rrlgalion of a
/certain 9.7 ac. in SW NEM, 4.2 ac
in SE'NE'4, 2.4ac in SEMNW,2.7ac

1 in NE' SW, 28.9ac in NEl/, SEI/, . 35.5
ac in NW SE', 1.6 ac in Sw SE
0.2 ac in SE SE, Sec 4,T 3N, R 26E,
WM.
The authorized point or diversion is

, localed 840 ft. s & 430 ft W,frorn the NE
Corner ot Sec 4, being wllhln the NE
NE•.~ OJ Sec •• T 3N. R 26E. WM.

Theapplicants propose to sever the
right therefrom and to Irrigate in lieu
thereof a certain 18.4 ac in NEW NE,
12.8 arc in NW•,r. NE14 & 7.9 ac fn sev..
NE•~. Sec 4 from the aforesaid

1 nuthorized point or appropriation, toge.
1•1her wilh 23.0 ac In NE•,~ SE¼ & 23.1 ac
in NW,SEu. Sec 4,from a well locatcd
1390 fl N I!. 2390 ftw rrom IM SE Corner1 Of Sec J,being within Ihe NWSE, Sec
4,T 3N, R 26E, WM.

Pursuant lo 0RS 540.520 (2),a hearing
is scheduled for 9:30a.m.on Wendesday,
June 25, 1980, nt· the Morrow County
Courthouse, Heppner, Oregon. Any
objecffon lo lhe proposed changes must
be prepared in writing: one copy to be
servedon the applicantsat P .O. Box 320,
Irrigon, OR 9784•; and one copy filed in
the ottice of the Water Resources
Direc tor, Salem. OR 97310, together wilh
a SID filing 'Jee, at least 10 days prior to
the dale set for hcaringc. Rules for filing
objections will be furnished upon
request.
IF NO OBJECTIONS t.R.E F tL·ED,

THE APPLICATION MAY BE AP­
PROVED. BY THE WATER RE­

: SOURCES DIRECTOR WITHOUT A
I HEARING.

Doled at Salem, Oregon this 22nd day
1
of Apri 1. 1980. •

James E. Sexson, Direc tor
lublish Mav t, 8, 1}, 1980.

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF OREGON}
County of Morrow ss:

I, ~.erome ..F •.. Sheldon .

being first duly sworn, depose and say that I
am the P.wb.liHh.e.:r __ of the HEPP-
NER GAZETTE-TIMES, a newspaper of gen­
eral circulation,as defined by O.R.S. 193.010

and 193.020;printed and published at Heppner,
Oregon: that the ...Net±c.f.ate±Right...
Transfer.pplicatinn..Na 4.1:\9 .

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was
published in the entire issue of s.aid newspaper
for T.~.F.!t~ successive and consecutive
weeks in the following iss.ues: May... '.l~..a,...15,..
...1.9.80 ··········· .

Subscribed and sworn before me this .1.>..!.r!....
................ day of mu3 , 19.7.2...

..............?-'.-1,L~ fJ:::.A:-:-~....
Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires: 11.-::..7..:.•.U .
(SEAL)
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Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

July 6, 1979

George G Jerry Bulow
P.O. Box 320
Irrigon, Oregon 97844

RE: Files Nos. T-4118, T-4119

Gentlemen:

I am enclosing your transfer applications Nos. 4118 and 4119,
together with the supporting maps. The acreage listings in items Nos.
8 and 13 on the applications are not in agreement with the acreage
noted on the supporting maps and some of the areas shaded on the maps
are not in agreement with the number of acres noted.

For example: Item No. 8 on application No. 4118 lists 5.2 acres
in the NW; SI; to be divested of the right while the map notes 3.0 acres
and the area to be divested of the right in the SE; NE; of Section 4,
according to the area shaded is only about 1.0 acre instead of the 2.0
acres noted.

Rather than attempt to transfer parts of the rights to new
locations to complete the circles you wish to irrigate, it may be best
to prepare a single map showing the lands you wish to have under each
water right; list in items No. 8 on each application the entire acreage
under each right; and complete items No. 13 by listing the acreages to
be covered by..each right. Filing in this manner will require additional
recording fees, but it may simplify the matter.

As mentioned in my earlier correspondence, it will be necessary
for you to submit a statement from Prudential Insurance, holder of the
mortgage, advising that they are in agreement with your proposed changes.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

JO:1cj
cc: Tony Holcomb, Assistant Watermaster



AFFIDAVIT

We, George and Jerry Bulow, being first duly sworn, de!JOSe

and say that we are the owners of a portion of a water right and the

land to which it is appurtenant, which is for the use of water from

a well for supplemental irrigation of 1.2 acres in Sl'/1-:, N1'111i, 1. 6 acres

in SE; Na, 1.4 acres in NE SW4, 0.2 acre in Nh; Sh; and 0.1 acre in

Nlf/4 SE¼ of Section 4, Township 3 North, Range 26 East, l\'.M., with a

priority date of March 6, 1959, as evidenced by the certificate re­

corded at page 41878, Volume 33, State Record of Water Right Certifi­

cates; that we have abandoned any and all interest in and to said

portion of the water right and request the same be canceled.

IN WITNESS \'/HEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this / :;t

,1979.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _j° _day of fbrary_1979.

RECEIVED
FEB 81979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

My Commission exires:

5a0. 7, 1980



%$e.......
ROBT W. STRAU

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

Januayr 9, 1979

George G Jerry Bulow
P.O. Box 320
Irrigon, Oregon 97844

RE: Files No. T-4118, T-4119

Gentlemen:

Your two water right transfer applications for approval of changes
in place of use and point of appropriation from ground water, together with
supporting maps, were received January 2, 1979. The fees in the total amount
of $131 were received January 8, 1979. Our receipts No. 8399 and 8400 are
enclosed.

I am returning your two transfer applications with the four supporting
maps along with a copy of this letter to Mr. William I. Porfily, our repres­
entative for your area. It will be necessary to make some corrections on the
applications and maps. I have discussed this will Mr. Porfily and he will
contact you in regard to any corrections or additions.

The proposed results, as indicated on your applications, are not, in
all cases, in agreement with the intended results shown on the supporting maps.
I have attached in the applications prints of our plat cards of Section 4, T
3N, R 26E, I.M., to which I have added information to show the variance.

Also, the maps of Section 4 submitted with the applications shows
Section 4 as being larger than our records indicate. Therefore, I have attached
in the applications prints of our final proof survey map made in connection with
permits No. G-1284 and G-1319 to which I have added the dimensions of the
section as shown on our records.

Since it will be necessary to clear our records of the right to use of
water from the northerly well for supplemental irrigation of the 4.5 acres, I
am also enclosing a partially completed affidavit of abandonment with the copy
of this letter to Mr. Porfily.

Please refer any correspondence to files No. T-4118 and T-4119.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
later Rights Engineer

JO:1cj
cc: William I. Porfily, Watermaster
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